
 

 

 

 

 

 

ENQUIRYNO:  TRIPURA-ACTIVITIES/2532/SER/2017/NILD/P-I                                         Date:16.07.2020 
Delivery required within: 30 Days after receiving the P.O.  

Last date of submission of quotation:05.08.2020 
 
TO 
NILD NOTICE BOARD   
NILD WEBSITE 

SUB:   LIMITED TENDER NOTICE  
REF: INVITING QUOTATIONS FOR PURCHASE OF BOOKS FOR VARIOUS UNITS OF CRC-TRIPURA,   

Sl. 

No. 

Title of the books Author Publication QTY 

PHYSIOTHERAPY 

1.  Physical Rehabilitation  O’Sullivan & Susan B  Jaypee  01 No. 
2.  Medical Physiology  A.B.S Mahapatra  CBI  01 No. 
3.  Therapeutic Exercise  Carolyn Kisner- Colby F.A. Davis 01 No. 
4.  Cash’s Textbook of Neurology, Ortho, 

Cardio, General Medicine & Surgical 
Condition Vol- 1, 2, 3, 4  

Patricia. A. Downie Mosby  01 No. 

AUDIOLOGY & SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY  
5.  Motor speech disorders: substrates, 

differential diagnosis & management.3/ed  
Duffy Adwell 01 No. 

6.  The voice and voice therapy.5/ed D Boone Do 01 No. 
7.  Acquired speech and language 

disorders.2/ed 
Murdoch 
 

Do 01 No. 

SPECIAL EDUCATION 
8.  Encyclopaedia of special education ( 10 

vol. set) 
G.L.Reddy 
 

Adwell Book 
Company 

01 No. 

9.  Autism: Educational and therapeutic 
approaches. 

E Kalyva 
 

Do 01 No. 

10.      
11.  Inclusive education: Creating an inclusive 

school 
Pawan Kr. Arya 
 

Do 01 No. 

12.  Visual impairment children: Behaviour 
and epidemiological factors  

G Paul Ratnakar 
 

Do  01 No. 

PROSTHETIC & ORTHOTIC 

13.  Short textbook of prosthetics & Orthotics R. Chimathurai Jaypee 01 No. 
14.  Orthotics and prosthetics Christopher Robinson & 

Steve Bhimji 
Statpearls 01 No. 

15.  Fundamentals of amputation care and 
prosthetics 

Douglas Murphy Demos Medical 01 No. 

16.  Atlas of amputations and limb deficiencies Douglas & John American Academy 
of Orthopaedic 
Surgeon 

01 No. 

SIGN LANGUAGE 

17.  Indian Sign Language Dictionary (ISL) Bi-
lingual (English-Hindi) Hard copy 

RKMVU-FDMSE  01 No. 

18.  Indian Sign Language Dictionary 
(Technical) Hard copy 

Do  01 No. 

19.  Indian Sign Language Dictionary (DVD) Do  01 No. 

 

 
 

राष्ट्र ीय गतिशील तिव्ाांगजन सांस्थान 

 National Institute for Locomotor Disabilities (Divyangjan)                                                                                                                                                                                                   

(तिव्ाांगजन सशक्तिकरणतिभाग ,सामातजकन्यायएिांअतिकाररिामांत्रालय,भारि सरकार) 
Department of Empowerment of PwDs (Divyangjan), Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Govt. of India 

B.T. ROAD, BON-HOOGHLY, KOLKATA-700090 

बी.टी .रोडबनहुगली,कोलकािा-700090                                                                                                                
Phone: 2531-0279, 2531-0610/Tele Fax: 2531-8379/E-mail: mail@nioh.in and web: www.niohkol.nic.in  

 

 

mailto:mail@nioh.in/director@nioh.in


20.  Banking Terminologies in ISL (DVD) Do  01 No. 
21.  Physics Terminologies in ISL (DVD) Do  01 No. 

ACCOUNTS & ADMINISTRATION 

22.  Oxford English Dictionary  Oxford University 
Press 

01 No. 

23.  Samsad Bengali to English Dictionary 
 

Sailendra Biswas Sahitya Samsad 01 No. 

24.  English- English-Bengali Dictionary 
 

 Oxford 01 No. 

25.  Swamy’s Manual on Office procedure 
(with notes and instructions) 
 

Muthuswamy and Brinda Swamy Publisher 
(P) Ltd. 

01 No. 

26.  Precis and Draft made easy with Applied 
Grammar 

Brinda and Sanjeev 
Muthuswamy 

Swamy Publisher 
(P) Ltd. 

01 No. 

27.  Swamy Compilation on Right to 
Information (Act, Rules, Orders and 
Guides)  
 

Brinda and Sanjeev 
Muthuswamy 

Swamy Publishers 
(P) Ltd. 

01 No. 

28.  Swamy Compilation of FRSR Part- III 
(Leave Rules) 

Brinda and Sanjeev 
Muthuswamy 

Swamy Publishers 
(P) Ltd.  

01 No. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Terms & Conditions 

 
1. Tender documents can only be downloaded from the web site (www.eprocure.gov.in). The EMD amounting 

Rs.1000.00/- which shall have to be deposited by the tenderer directly to the bank account of National Institute for 

Locomotor Disabilities (Divyangjan), Kolkata through online/ offline mode, on or before the last date of bid submission 

date of tender. The detail of the Bank Account of National Institute for Locomotor Disabilities (Divyangjan), Kolkata is 

mentioned below. The original copy of the transaction slip, duly signed by the tenderer, must be up loaded along with 

tender document. 

 

i. The bid security will remain valid for a period of 90 days after the date of submission of the bid.  
ii. Any tender not accompanied by bid security shall be rejected.  
iii. Bid securities of all the bidders will be returned to them after complete of the tender process. 

 
iv. In case of bidders or tenderers furnish false information their tender/bids will be rejected and their 

               security deposit/EMD will stand forfeited. 

v. BANK ACCOUNT DETAIL OF NILD, KOLKATA FOR DEPOSITION OF TENDER COST, EARNEST MONEY 

 

Name of the Account Holder National Institute for the Orthopaedically Handicapped 

  

A/c No 53015297593 

  

Name of the Bank State Bank of India 

  

Name of the Branch NIOH Campus Kolkata 

  

IFSC SBIN 0030468 

  

 

2. Quote the rate according to our specification in the given format along with all relevant documents i.e. GST /Sale    
    Tax/Income Tax etc. 

 
 3. Submit the quotation for the above mentioned items in a sealed envelope, to the Purchase Section / Tender Box within.      

05.08.2020 between 10 am to 4 pm addressed to ‘The Director, NIOH, B.T.Road, Bon-Hooghly, Kolkata – 90’ with the 
word“ PURCHASE OF BOOKS FOR VARIOUS UNITS OF CRC-TRIPURA with NIT No. TRIPURA-
ACTIVITIES/2532/SER/2017/NILD/P-I dated 16 .07.2020 boldly super scribed on the top of the envelope 

 
4. Rates will remain valid for 06 months. 

 
5. Delivery period: within 30 days after receiving  of P.O. 

 
6. Liquidated damage will be deducted as per GOI rules. 

 
7.  Failure to supply in time may also lead to cancellation of Purchase order and forfeiture of Bid Security. 

 
8. The bidder should provide  the complete details of Bank Account like Name of the account  holder, Account  
    No., Name of the Bank and Branch, IFS code for online transaction. 

 
9. All items should be delivered at the CRC OF NILD AT- JUVENILE HOME, NARSINGARH, P.O. BIMANGARH,  
    WEST TRIPURA, PIN-799015. 

 
10. Rate should be quoted in the given format 

 

Sl.  No Name of the item Author Publication Unit Price GST Total of unit price 

           Thanking you 
 

 

. 

                                                                                                                          Yours faithfully 
 

                                                                                                                     Officer-In-Charge 
                                                                                                                     Material Management 


